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 This Quarterly Issues/Programs list is a list of non-entertainment programming, in the opinion of 

the management of KBDN 

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by Station KBDN Coos 

Bay, Oregon, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period 

of OCT 1st to DEC 31st, 2019. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the 

issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance. 

. 

 

ISSUE RESPONSIVE PROGRAM (Brief Description) Date and 

Times 

Duration 

Coos County 

Area Transit 

In Touch addresses the issue of mass transportation in the 

Coos Bay area, how it has affected the community and what 

the plans are for the future. In Touch  a locally produced and 

aired community events program  

10/5/19 and 

10/6/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min(3 

min 

each X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 

American 

Council for 

the Blind 

In Touch explores the American Council for the Blind and 

advancements and opportunities for sight impaired persons 

in the community..  In Touch  a locally produced and aired 

community events program. 

10/12/19 

and 

10/13/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min(3 

min 

each X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 

South Coast 

Aquatics 

In Touch addresses the issue of increased fees related to the 

local swimming pools and how it will affect our sports 

programs as well as the health and well being of members of 

our community. In Touch  a locally produced and aired 

community events program 

10/19/19 

and 

10/20/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min 

each 

X3 segs 

X2days) 

Planting of 

Community 

harvestable 

trees 

In Touch addresses the issue of wasted harvestable tree and 

bush foods. Our own Ken (Kenny Appleseed) addresses the 

issue of lacking open harvest foods for homeless and other 

needy person and where to got to help plant and maintain 

these items. In Touch  a locally produced and aired 

community events program 

10/26/19 

and 

10/27/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min 

each 

X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 

American 

Counsel to 

Blind of 

Oregon 

Services available to blind person including transportation 

and employment opportunities, In Touch notifies citizens 

where they can go for help and services. 

In Touch  a locally produced and aired community events 

program 

11/2/19 and 

11/3/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min 

each 

X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 

    

     



 

 

 

American 

Counsel to 

Blind of 

Oregon 

Services available to blind person including transportation 

and employment opportunities, In Touch notifies citizens  

where they can go for help and services. 

In Touch  a locally produced and aired community events 

program 

11/16/19 

and 

11/17/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min 

each 

X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 

Bandon 

Animal 

Rescue 

Services available to The public for animal control and 

services to the public for spay/neuter etc as well as adoption 

services and the growing homeless animal population, In 

Touch notifies citizens  where they can go for help and 

services. 

11/23/19 

and 

11/24/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min 

each 

X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 

Seeds of 

Choice 

In Touch addresses the issue of wasted harvestable tree and 

bush foods. Our own Ken (Kenny Appleseed) addresses the 

issue of lacking open harvest foods for homeless and other 

needy person and where to got to help plant and maintain 

these items. In Touch  a locally produced and aired 

community events program 

11/30/19 

and 12/1/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min 

each 

X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 

Coos County 

Sheriff K-9 

funds 

In Touch addresses the issue of our Coos County Sheriff K-9 

needs and how they help with crime in our community, how 

we can help by raising funds throughout the year. In Touch  

a locally produced and aired community events program 

12/7/19 and 

12/8/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min 

each 

X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 

Coho 

Restoration 

Project 

In Touch addresses the issue of  Coho Restoration project 

and how the increase in Coho has benefited the community 

and caused further laws and regulations with ODFW . In 

Touch  a locally produced and aired community events  

12/14/19 

and 

12/15/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min 

each 

X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 

Planting of 

food bearing 

plants in 

community 

In Touch addresses the issue of wasted harvestable tree and 

bush foods. Our own Ken (Kenny Appleseed) addresses the 

issue of lacking open harvest foods for homeless and other 

needy person and where to got to help plant and maintain 

these items. In Touch  a locally produced and aired 

community events program 

12/21/19 

and 

12/22/19 

5:15,6:15,7:

15am, 

7:15,8:15,9:

15pm 

36min 

(3 min 

each 

X3 

segment

s 

X2days) 

    

    


