## Bicoastal Media - Quarterly Issues / Program list

Bicoastal Media - Quarterly Issues / Program list

This Quarterly Issues/Programs list is a list of non-entertainment programming, in the opinion of the management of KBDN

The following is a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by Station KBDN Coos Bay, Oregon, along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period of OCT 1st to DEC 31st, 2019. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

.

RESPONSIVE PROGRAM (Brief Description)	Date and	Duration
In Touch addresses the issue of mass transportation in the	10/5/19 and	36min(3
Coos Bay area, how it has affected the community and what	10/6/19	min
the plans are for the future. In Touch a locally produced and	5:15,6:15,7:	each X3
aired community events program	15am,	segment
	7:15,8:15,9:	S
	15pm	X2days)
In Touch explores the American Council for the Blind and	10/12/19	36min(3
advancements and opportunities for sight impaired persons	and	min
in the community In Touch a locally produced and aired	10/13/19	each X3
community events program.	5:15,6:15,7:	segment
	15am,	S
	7:15,8:15,9:	X2days)
	15pm	
In Touch addresses the issue of increased fees related to the	10/19/19	36min
local swimming pools and how it will affect our sports	and	(3 min
programs as well as the health and well being of members of	10/20/19	each
our community. In Touch a locally produced and aired	5:15,6:15,7:	X3 segs
community events program	15am,	X2days)
	7:15,8:15,9:	
	15pm	
	10/26/19	36min
	and	(3 min
<b>6</b> 1		each
7 2 2 2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	X3
* <del>*</del>	· ·	segment
community events program		S
		X2days)
		36min
		(3 min
, , ,		each
• 1	· ·	X3
program		segment
	15pm	S
		X2days)
	In Touch explores the American Council for the Blind and advancements and opportunities for sight impaired persons in the community In Touch a locally produced and aired community events program.  In Touch addresses the issue of increased fees related to the local swimming pools and how it will affect our sports programs as well as the health and well being of members of	In Touch addresses the issue of mass transportation in the Coos Bay area, how it has affected the community and what the plans are for the future. In Touch a locally produced and aired community events program  In Touch explores the American Council for the Blind and advancements and opportunities for sight impaired persons in the community. In Touch a locally produced and aired community events program.  In Touch addresses the issue of increased fees related to the local swimming pools and how it will affect our sports programs as well as the health and well being of members of our community. In Touch a locally produced and aired community events program  In Touch addresses the issue of wasted harvestable tree and bush foods. Our own Ken (Kenny Appleseed) addresses the issue of lacking open harvest foods for homeless and other needy person and where to got to help plant and maintain these items. In Touch a locally produced and aired community events program  Services available to blind person including transportation and employment opportunities, In Touch notifies citizens where they can go for help and services.  In Touch a locally produced and aired community events  Times  10/5/19 and 10/6/19 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm  10/12/19 and 10/19/19 and 10/20/19 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm  10/12/19 and 10/20/19 5:15,6:15,7: 15am, 7:15,8:15,9: 15pm  11/2/19 and 11/3/19 5:15,6:15,7:

A mariaar	Complete available to blind named instruction there are a station	11/16/10	26
American	Services available to blind person including transportation	11/16/19	36min
Counsel to	and employment opportunities, In Touch notifies citizens	and	(3 min
Blind of	where they can go for help and services.	11/17/19	each X3
Oregon	In Touch a locally produced and aired community events	5:15,6:15,7:	
	program	15am,	segment
		7:15,8:15,9:	S V2dova)
Bandon	Services available to The public for animal control and	15pm 11/23/19	X2days) 36min
Animal	services to the public for spay/neuter etc as well as adoption	and	(3 min
Rescue	services to the public for spay/heuter etc as well as adoption services and the growing homeless animal population, In	11/24/19	each
Rescue	Touch notifies citizens where they can go for help and	5:15,6:15,7:	X3
	services.	15am,	segment
	SCIVICCS.	7:15,8:15,9:	Segment
		15pm	X2days)
Seeds of	In Touch addresses the issue of wasted harvestable tree and	11/30/19	36min
Choice	bush foods. Our own Ken (Kenny Appleseed) addresses the	and 12/1/19	(3 min
Choice	issue of lacking open harvest foods for homeless and other	5:15,6:15,7:	each
	needy person and where to got to help plant and maintain	15am,	X3
	these items. In Touch a locally produced and aired	7:15,8:15,9:	segment
	community events program	15pm	Segment
	Community events program	ТЭрш	X2days)
Coos County	In Touch addresses the issue of our Coos County Sheriff K-9	12/7/19 and	36min
Sheriff K-9	needs and how they help with crime in our community, how	12/8/19	(3 min
funds	we can help by raising funds throughout the year. In Touch	5:15,6:15,7:	each
Tanas	a locally produced and aired community events program	15am,	X3
	a rotatily produced and arred community events program	7:15,8:15,9:	segment
		15pm	S
		- r	X2days)
Coho	In Touch addresses the issue of Coho Restoration project	12/14/19	36min
Restoration	and how the increase in Coho has benefited the community	and	(3 min
Project	and caused further laws and regulations with ODFW. In	12/15/19	each
_	Touch a locally produced and aired community events	5:15,6:15,7:	X3
		15am,	segment
		7:15,8:15,9:	S
		15pm	X2days)
Planting of	In Touch addresses the issue of wasted harvestable tree and	12/21/19	36min
food bearing	bush foods. Our own Ken (Kenny Appleseed) addresses the	and	(3 min
plants in	issue of lacking open harvest foods for homeless and other	12/22/19	each
community	needy person and where to got to help plant and maintain	5:15,6:15,7:	X3
	these items. In Touch a locally produced and aired	15am,	segment
	community events program	7:15,8:15,9:	S
		15pm	X2days)